## 507154273 03/01/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7201117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUN ZHAO	03/01/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B&W TEK, DBA	
Street Address:	313 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	
City:	PLAINSBORO	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08536	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17683965

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)930-7271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-930-7271

Email: lathena.remp@rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON PC

Address Line 1: 420 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 101B

Address Line 4: BOISE, UNITED STATES 83702-7358

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81-00003-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATHENA REMP
SIGNATURE:	/Lathena Remp/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=81-00003-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=81-00003-US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507154273 REEL: 059136 FRAME: 0785

Rimon Ref. No.: 81-00003-US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I or we ("Assignor")

Jun Zhao, having a mailing address of

313 Enterprise Drive

Plainsboro NJ 08536

hereby assign to B&W Tek, DBA ("Assignee"), having its place of business at

313 Enterprise Drive

Plainsboro NJ 08536

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the application titled <u>Apparatus and Method for Calibrating Raman Shift</u>, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same application and the applications for Letters Patent and Utility Model as listed in Table A,

Table A

Application No.	Filing Date	Country

and all patents and patent applications derived thereof, in any and all countries and pursuant to all multilateral treaties or conventions, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and the European Patent Convention, including but not limited to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, reissues, reexaminations, and any extensions thereof, together with the right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid applications and patents and any applications and patents derived thereof and therefrom, these rights, titles, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns,

Rimon Ref. No.: 81-00003-US

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys at Rimon Law Group, P.C., at One Embarcadero Center, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94111, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in Table A.

Date: 03/01/2022	jun zhao	
	<u>Jun Zhao</u>	